# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leica Microsystems Inc.		03/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leica Microsystems (Schweiz) AG	
Street Address:	Max-Schmidheiny-Strasse 201	
City:	Heerbrugg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-9435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0696048	STEREOZOOM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033997.00161

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900157558 REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0922 0696048

CH \$40 00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.	
Signature:	/george I snyder jr/	
Date:	03/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark_Assignment-STEREOZOOM_signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0923

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2345 Waukegan Road, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015, U.S.A. and formerly having a place of business at 3362 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043, U.S.A., has adopted, used, is using and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark STEREOZOOM (the "Trademark") and U.S. Registration No. 696,048 thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademark and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 696,048;

WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems (Schweiz) AG (the "Assignce"), a Swiss corporation with a place of business at Max-Schmidheiny-Strasse 201, CH 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said U.S. Registration No. 696,048 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to said U.S. Registration No. 696,048 thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the last date indicated below.

LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC.

By Gender Hundernes Name: Sandy Brangmeier

Title: President

LEICA MICROSYSTEMS (SCHWEIZ) AG

Name: Dr. Anneliese Hassenbürger

Title: Manager, Corporate Patents and Trademarks

033997/00068 Business 7324342v1

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0924